

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1637/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2006 in CRLA No. 1234/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ANNASAHEB BASAGOONDA PATIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard.

Considering the peculiar facts of the case while upholding
the conviction, we reduce the sentence to the period already
undergone by the petitioner.

The SLP is disposed of accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master Court Master